

For More INFORMATION Barry Potoker, Executive Director Saratoga Builders Association bpotoker@saratogabuilders.org 518-366-0946 For Immediate Release November 17, 2021

SARATOGA BUILDERS ASSOCIATION DONATES PROCEEDS OF \$78,000 FROM THE 2021 SHOWCASE OF HOMES TO LOCAL CHARITIES AND ANNOUNCES PEOPLE'S CHOICE AWARD WINNERS!

SARATOGA SPRINGS, NY – The Saratoga Builders Association is excited to present a new record donation totaling \$78,000 from the 2021 Saratoga Showcase of Homes to Rebuilding Together Saratoga County and Habitat for Humanity of Northern Saratoga, Warren and Washington Counties. The Saratoga Builders Association is proud and fortunate to have been able to contribute over \$1.4 million dollars to our local charities from this area's premiere new home tour event.

The 2021 edition of the Saratoga Showcase of Homes was an amazing event this year with 11 award-winning builders presenting 12 homes - *BDC Group, Beechwood Homes, Bella Home Builders, Belmonte Builders, Bonacio Construction, Caruso Builders, Kodiak Construction, Kohler Homes, McPadden Builders, R & M Homes and Witt Construction.* This year's tour attracted about 4000 visitors (a new attendance record) to these beautiful new homes, which were on display over two weekends. In what has become an autumn tradition in our area, the Saratoga Builders Association is dedicated to this long running show being an integral part of the fabric in our fall season.

The 2021 Saratoga Showcase of Homes "**People's Choice**" award winners voted on by the public were also announced - Congratulations to **Matt McPadden of McPadden Builders** for the Executive Home category and **Erik Kohler of Kohler Builders** for the Luxury Home category.

<u>MORE</u>

About the Showcase of Homes

This annual community event is made possible only with the generous support of over 75 corporate and media sponsors. The 2021 Saratoga Showcase of Homes, celebrating 25 years of exceptional homes, was held on October 9,10,11 and 16,17. All the homes were located throughout Saratoga County and the proceeds benefited two local charities - Rebuilding Together Saratoga County and Habitat for Humanity of Northern Saratoga, Warren and Washington Counties. For more details on the homes, builders, award winners, and virtual tours of <u>every</u> home, please visit the interactive website at <u>www.saratogashowcaseofhomes.com</u>.

About the Saratoga Builders Association

The Saratoga Builders Association, Inc. (SBA) is a specialized professional trade association representing an industry basic to the well-being and economy of the people of Saratoga County. Its membership includes residential and commercial builders, developers, remodelers, building material suppliers, sub-contractors, financial institutions, architects, engineers, realtors, attorneys and other industry professionals. SBA is committed to the continued growth, prosperity and quality of life in Saratoga County. For more information, please visit <u>www.saratogabuilders.org</u> or contact Barry Potoker, Executive Director at 518.366.0946 or <u>bpotoker@saratogabuilders.org</u>.



From left to right: Barry Potoker, Executive Director & Showcase Co-Chair - Saratoga Builders Association; Adam Feldman, Executive Director - Habitat for Humanity of Northern Saratoga, Warren & Washington Counties; Dave Trojanski, Trojanski Builders & President - Saratoga Builders Association; Michelle Larkin, Executive Director - Rebuilding Together Saratoga; Lisa Licata, Sterling Homes Real Estate & Showcase Co-Chair; Doug Ford, Vice-President of Sales & Purchasing - Curtis Lumber